ANNUAL REPORT/CONTRACT DREDGING REPORT

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
DETROIT DISTRICT
OPERATIONS OFFICE

START FINISH CUBIC ACTUAL
FY DATE DATE YARDS COST
MENOMINEE HARBOR, MI & WI

1961 07/05/1961 07/25/1961 50,796 $31,662
1965 06/23/1965 07/07/1965 14,588 $20,339
1966 06/23/1965 07/07/1965 12,230 $12,978
1968 08/17/1968 09/16/1968 7,744 $12,885
1969 09/16/1968 10/06/1968 9,454 $21,476
1982  08/26/1982  08/28/1982 6,216 $23,449
1990 06/23/1991 07/22/1991 22,947 $162,766
2000 06/23/2000 07/17/2000 17,178 $138,365
TOTAL 141,153 $423,920
GRAND TOTAL 141,153 $423,920

FINAL
COSsT
PER

YARD

$0.62
$1.39
$1.06
$1.66
$2.27
$3.77
$7.09

$8.06

CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR NUMBER

GOVT/KEWAUNEE
GOVT/KEWAUNEE
GOVT/KEWAUNEE
GOVT/WINNECONNE
GOVT/KEWAUNEE
GOVT/HAINS

KING DACW35-90-C-0034

RYBA DACW35-00-C-0020

01/24/2008

PLACEMENT/
DREDGE
AREA

OPEN WATER
RIVER & HARBOR
OPEN WATER
RIVER & HARBOR
OPEN WATER
RIVER & HARBOR
OPEN WATER
RIVER

OPEN WATER
RIVER

OPEN WATER

OPEN WATER

14+00 - 150+00 .5' ALLOWABLE OVERDEPTH
OPEN WATER 1000' DIAMETER SITE
LOCATED 2 MILES EAST 90 DEG FROM N
BREAKWATER LIGHT

42+00-18+00



